
KART FINISHING DRIVERS 

NUMBER POSITION SPONSOR

Junior Light

Cameron McDonough Tatiara 21 1 Northgate Towing,SAWKAS performance

Nicholas Hann Yorke Peninsula 145 2 Dick Smith Foods,Mac Alert KRT

Thomas Callaghan Great Southern 4 3

Jake Ames Adelaide NT 2 4

Zack Sloan Adelaide SA 3 5 Gawler Custom Specialist Joinery

Oscar Ames Adelaide 6 6

BJ Krstic Yorke Peninsula 66 7

Brody Maywald Port Pirie 88 8 Lavish creations S.A

Daniel Will Tatiara 8 9 Will Inspect

Braiden Colwill Tatiara 15 10 Wickham Flowers

Dylan Marshall Blanchetown 18 11 Spiders in the Vines pty ltd

Carter Biele Loxton 22 12 Loxton Smash Repairs

Dylan Feder Angas 42 13 BRK Karts

Brae Biele Loxton 12 14 Loxton Smash Repairs

Aaron Tranter Tatiara 45 15

Cody Furler Adelaide 20 16 WRE,Omega Karts,Chooks Grafix

Cooper Kinnear Adelaide 14 17 Lobster Auto Logistics

Bradley Vaughan Blanchetown 50 18 Angaston Motors

Ned Skeer Lucindale 62 19

Anna Will Tatiara 9 20 Will Inspect

Max Gartner Lucindale 17 21

Bryson Hinge Tatiara 5 22

Thomas Skeer Lucindale 60 23



KT Light

Joel Heinrich Angas A1 1 Heinrich Performance & Tuning

Scott Feder Angas 42 2 BRK Karts

Jordan Kervers Angas 36 3 Kustom Karts, Blackwood Hire

Brett Manuel Loxton 8 4 SA Epoxy Flooring,Lightning Karts

Lachlan Cowling Angas 71 5 BRK Karts

Teagan Tranter Tatiara 21 6

Jayden Dawson Adelaide 5 7 Central Deli, Pt Broughton

Emily Bogucki Angas 84 8 Kustom Karts

Chantelle Lutze Adelaide 55 9

Joseph Caruso Adelaide 10 10

Lachlan McDonough Tatiara 11 11 Northgate Towing,SAWKAS performance

Nathan Chalmers Great Southern 23 12 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Jye Chapman Great Southern 31 13 Boatland Mandurah

Ryley Hammerstein Loxton 28 14 Hammo's Concreting

Benjamin Wasell Renmark 52 15

Melissa Nottle Tatiara 6 16

Joshua Triffitt Lucindale 80 17 Viridian Glass, Stratco

Alex Young-Jackway Lucindale 98 18

Caiden Davies Lucindale 57 19

Matthew Reinke Tatiara 88 20 Will Inspect,Reinke's Hobby Farm



KT Medium

Joe Chalmers Great Southern WA1 1 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Mark Burford Adelaide A2 2 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Jake Kervers Angas 36 3 Blackwood Hire,Kustom Karts

Jordan Blyfield Angas 48 4

Josh Ryan Renmark 46 5 Lightning Karts & Race Engines

Jordan Rayner Lucindale 77 6 We Us An Co Transport

Jesse Kendrick Angas 56 7

Sam Butler Alice Springs 83 8 Sprint Mufflers,Daves Used Cars

Joshua Bull Lucindale 16 9 BullBrosEarthmoving Lightning Karts

Benjamin Wasell Renmark 50 10

Bradley Connor Alice Springs 54 11 Caltex Larapinta, BRK Karts

Ashley Nitschke Tatiara 47 12 Me Myself & I

Thomas English Angas 74 13 Eblen Collision repairs,Pro wash

Grant Higgins Tatiara 5 14 Majestic Powdercoating

Jaymon Davies Great Southern 33 15 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Chad Rodda Port Pirie 23 16 Kym Rodda Plumbing

Rylan Furler Adelaide 20 17 WRE,Omega karts,Chooks Grafix

Michael Biele Loxton 12 18 Loxton Smash Repairs

Jeffrey Wiese Tatiara 52 19

Andrew Young-Jackway Lucindale 89 20

Sophie Tucker Tatiara 24 21 GP Tuning

Melissa Nottle Tatiara 6 22

Bradley Hembling Loxton 156 23 ENZED rivergraphics Supercheap Auto

Lucas Black Lucindale 44 24 Naracoorte Pizza House

Oscar Suursaar Angas 14 25 O R Transport Pty Ltd

Jordan Barrow Yorke Peninsula 58 26

Curtiss Lynch Renmark 71 27

Josh Gower Tatiara 28 28

Jackson Barbury Loxton 4 29

Rhys Hackett Angas 26 30 BRK karts, Hackett Eletrical

Joshua Cull Tatiara 9 31

Joseph Caruso Adelaide 10 32

Jakyb Sharman Yorke Peninsula 57 33 Lilcoh Industries,Copper City Signs

Robert Furnell Adelaide 18 34

Shane Reinke Tatiara 96 35 Will Inspect, Reinke's Hobby Farm

Aaron Tyler Blanchetown 13 36

Wade Ingerson Adelaide SA2 37

Nathan O'Shea Adelaide 7 38 South Coast Cycles, L7 Racing Karts

Jake Butler Alice Springs 15 39 Sprint Mufflers,Daves Used Cars



KT Heavy

Brett Billing Tatiara 70 1 GP Tuning

Gavin Earl Angas A2 2 Innovation Engineering,BRK

Luke Scott Angas 25 3

Lochie Kendrick Angas 41 4

David Hartman Yorke Peninsula 15 5 Signs on Para, Krikke

Bailey Heinrich Loxton 12 6 Riverland pest Management,BRK Karts

Damian Lewis Adelaide 07 7 L7 Racing

Max Fowler Great Southern 54 8

Michael Burford Adelaide A1 9 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Barry Butler Tatiara 44 10 D & M Rural

Dylan Bamford Great Southern 55 11 Wormall Civil,Valvoline,Dad,BCM

Luke Brock Tatiara SA1 12 Tinty Auto & Ag

Scott Williamson Tatiara 46 13

Neville Clarke Angas 110 14

Damien Smith Angas 95 15 M & S Project

Paul Remphrey Blanchetown 59 16 Shazza's Kitchen Creations

Ryan Afford Angas 4 17 Smart Earthworks

Darren Wagner Lucindale 5 18

Robert Black Lucindale 27 19 Naracoorte Pizza House

Timothy Martin Angas 73 20 M&S Projects

Jordan Lindner Weipa Q3 21



Statesman

Tony Connor Alice Springs 4 1 Caltex Larapinta

Geoff Billing Tatiara 70 2 GP Tuning

Larry Furler Adelaide 20 3 WRE,Omega Karts,Chooks Grafix

Stephen Waters Angas 38 4 Waters Motorsport

Ashley Nitschke Tatiara 47 5

David Will Tatiara 8 6 Will Inspect

Mark Davis Great Southern 37 7 Hearth House, Panasonic

Shane Sewell Tatiara 25 8

Brenton Aplin Morgan 7 9 Tools 2 U, Northern Tyre Service

Troy Hood Angas 117 10

Robert Black Lucindale 21 11 Naracoorte Pizza House

Craig Maywald Port Pirie 18 12 Lavish Creations s.a

Jeffrey Wiese Tatiara 52 13

Darryl Tolmer Adelaide 71 14 Tolmer Earthmoving,Kroon Tipper

Andrew Cull Tatiara 81 15

Glen Chapman Great Southern 35 16 Boatland Mandurah

Greg Daw Angas 19 17 Phanton Screens/Northern Tyres

Tim Kovarik Angas 88 18

Robert Furnell Adelaide 28 19

Kym Kinnear Adelaide 14 20 Lobster Auto

Paul Tozer Angas A2 21 TT Tuning ,Lightning Karts

Graham Drewett Yorke Peninsula 5 22 Northern Suburb Glass



KT Twin

Ben Bull Lucindale 22 1

Jordan Rayner Lucindale 77 2 We Us An Co Transport

Ben Stone Tatiara 11 3 KevTrans Haulage,BeltechEngineering

Daniel Wenske Morgan SA1 4

Andrew Young-Jackway Lucindale 89 5

Grant Higgins Tatiara 5 6 Majestic Powdercoating

Gavin Earl Angas 97 7 BRK, Mid Coast Painters

Curtiss Lynch Renmark 7 8

Darren Wagner Lucindale 55 9

Jakyb Sharman Yorke Peninsula 57 10 Lilcoh Industries,Copper City Signs

Christopher Ferguson Angas 45 11 GRF Contracting 

Greg Daw Angas 19 12 Phantom Screen/Northern tyres

Joel Heinrich Angas 16 13 Heinrich Performance & Tuning



125 light

Will Johnson Tatiara 53 1 Ben Douglas Electrician

Chantelle Lutze Adelaide 55 2

Joel Heinrich Angas 16 3 Heinrich Performance & Tuning

Daniel Wenske Morgan A2 4

Joe Chalmers Great Southern A1 5 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Luke Waters Angas 38 6 Waters Motorsport

Teagan Tranter Tatiara 21 7

Jayden Dawson Adelaide 5 8 Central Deli, Pt Broughton

Sophie Tucker Tatiara 24 9 GP Tuning

Louis Bull Lucindale 17 10 BullBrosEarthmoving Lightningkarts 

Kym Hammerstein Loxton 32 11 Hammo's Concreting

Trent Collins Tatiara 43 12 Show time signs, TJM SA

Brett Manuel Loxton 18 13 SA Epoxy Flooring,Lightning Karts

Ryan Banks Renmark 12 14 Ice Tech Air Conditioning

Jake Kervers Angas 36 15 Blackwood Hire,Kustom Karts

Glen Mead Tatiara 14 16 D&M Rural

Vaughn Colwill Tatiara 8 17 Wickham Flowers

Benjamin Wasell Renmark 52 18

John Michelson Lucindale 37 19

Andrew Nitschke Loxton 46 20

Thomas English Angas 74 21 Eblen Collision repairs,Pro wash

Jake Butler Alice Springs 15 22 Sprint Mufflers,Daves Used Cars

David Will Tatiara 10 23 Will Inspect

Wade Ingerson Adelaide 82 24

Jakyb Sharman Yorke Peninsula 57 25 Lilcoh Industries,Copper City Signs

Nathan O'Shea Adelaide 7 26 South Coast Cycles, L7 Racing Karts



125 Heavy

Rhys Hackett Angas 26 1 BRK Karts, Hackett Electrical

Ben Stone Tatiara 42 2 KevTrans Haulage,BeltechEngineering

Mark Burford Adelaide 9 3 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Jake Kervers Angas 36 4 Blackwood Hire,Kustom Karts

Chelsea Bull Lucindale 18 5 BullBrosEarthmoving LightningKarts

Damian Lewis Adelaide 7 6 L7 Racing

Brett Billing Tatiara 70 7 GPTuning

Kobi Koch Loxton SA2 8 Arrow Racing Karts,Rivergraphics

Bradley Hembling Loxton 56 9 ENZED rivergraphics Supercheap Auto

Ryan Afford Angas 4 10 Smart Earthworks

Michael Burford Adelaide A1 11 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Sam Butler Alice Springs 83 12 Sprint Mufflers,Daves Used Cars

Ben Bull Lucindale 22 14

Ben Roulstone Renmark 11 15 S&D hame Painting & Maintenance

Chloe Tucker Tatiara 24 16 GPTuning

Rob Nottle Tatiara 111 17

John Dempsey Adelaide 17 18 Lightning karts, Adelaide Sign Shop

Chris Redden Tatiara 35 19

Luke Scott Angas 27 20

Chad Rodda Port Pirie WA3 21 Kym Rodda Plumbing

Ian Rowlands Lucindale 19 22 Teys Australia, L&H

Christopher Ferguson Angas 45 23 GRF Contracting 

Damien Smith Angas 95 24 M & S Project

Rick Kovarik Angas 33 25

Barry Butler Tatiara 44 26 D & M Rural

Alex Robinson Dirt Trackers 88 27 Air Control Transport Refrigeration

Paul Remphrey Blanchetown 59 28 Shazza's Kitchen Creations

Timothy Martin Angas 73 29 M & S Project

Jonathon Depaoli Dirt Trackers 80 30



100 Open

Daniel Wenske Morgan SA1 1

Sam Butler Alice Springs 83 2 Sprint Mufflers,Daves Used Cars

James Inglis Great Southern 5 3

Joe Chalmers Great Southern SA2 4 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Bradley Connor Alice Springs 54 5 Caltex Larapinta, BRK Karts

Ben Stone Tatiara 42 6 KevTrans Haulage,BeltechEngineering

Teagan Tranter Tatiara 21 7

Kobi Koch Loxton 27 8 Arrow Racing Karts,Rivergraphics

Mark Burford Adelaide A2 9 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Josh Ryan Renmark 46 10 Lightning Karts & Race Engines

Ben Roulstone Renmark 11 11 S&D hame Painting & Maintenance

Jordan Blyfield Angas 48 12

Chad Rodda Port Pirie 23 13 Kym Rodda Plumbing

Luke Scott Angas 22 14

200 Open

Joe Chalmers Great Southern 23 1 Team BCM, Jollygood Auto, Valvoline

Michael Burford Adelaide 6 2 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Joel Heinrich Angas 16 3 Heinrich Performance & Tuning

Bradley Connor Alice Springs A2 4 Caltex Larapinta, BRK Karts

Chad Rodda Port Pirie 13 5 Kym Rodda Plumbing

Ben Stone Tatiara 42 6 KevTrans Haulage,BeltechEngineering

Mark Burford Adelaide SA1 7 Lightning karts & Race Engines

Mark Davis Great Southern 37 8 Hearth House, Panasonic



Outlaw

James Inglis Great Southern A1 1

Brett Stephens Blanchetown SA1 2 F Stephens & Sons PL

Max Fowler Great Southern 54 3

Brook Alexander Morgan 0 4 acmeremovals.com

Dwayne Hindley Yorke Peninsula 76 5 Kadina Sprint Auto,Nevco Racing

Stuart Inglis Great Southern A2 6

Brett Morgan Blanchetown 87 7 Agri Business Supplies Pty Ltd 

Darren Schubert Blanchetown 18 8

Trevor Zerbst Yorke Peninsula 64 9 McDonald Steel, Radial Steel

Steve Callaghan Great Southern 4 10

Gary Carlier Blanchetown 29 11

Steve Vaughan Blanchetown 3 12

Kenneth George Adelaide 49 13



Junior Heavy

Elliot Suursaar Angas 15 1 O R Transport Pty Ltd

Blake Atkinson Adelaide 7 2 L7 racing

Riley Horsburgh Adelaide 36 3

Josh Will Tatiara 10 4 Will Inspect

James Bannear Loxton 123 5

Kelly Will Tatiara 31 6 Will Inspect

Corey Brougham Angas 9 7 ASR Recycles,Whyalla Earthworks

Jack Michelson Lucindale 26 8

Hayden Vickers Adelaide 46 9 Eagle Trailers & Campers

Brayden Dunn Yorke Peninsula 40 10 Buildlogix Copper city signs

Riley Greenlees Yorke Peninsula 22 11 JamesRosenberg,Dynamic Paint Panl

Mollie Rodda Tatiara 6 12

Jacob Childs Yorke Peninsula 17 13

Jack Clifton Lucindale 11 14

Caiden Dixon Loxton 88 15 D.R.T

Bradley Ludwig Lucindale 41 16

Seth Remphrey Blanchetown 52 17 Shazza's Kitchen Creations

Benn Batterham Weipa 18 18

Lachlan Barbary Loxton 47 19

Tyson Hunt Adelaide 23 20 Bridgestone, Blair Athol ABP

Mitchell Ludwig Lucindale 14 21

Cooper Davis Great Southern 38 22 Hearth House, Panasonic,Rinnia

Ashleigh Groom Yorke Peninsula 12 23 Lilcoh Industries, Straco Kadia

Matthew Michelson Lucindale 42 24

Alexus Atkinson Adelaide 100 25 L7 racing

Liam Dixon Loxton 66 26 D.R.T


